900739878 12/22/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM776020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		12/21/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASTRONARDI PRODUCE LIMITED
Street Address:	2100 Road 4 East
City:	Kingsville, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N9Y 2E5
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 87

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4584495	A TASTE OF SUNSHINE!		
Registration Number:	5047612	AMAZINGLY SWEET TOMATOES		
Registration Number:	3600967	ANCIENT HOTS		
Registration Number:	3604937	ANCIENT SWEETS		
Registration Number:	0818764	ANGEL		
Registration Number:	4750261	ANGEL SWEET		
Registration Number:	3975584	BABY ROY'S		
Registration Number:	3037538	CAMPARI		
Registration Number:	4693946	CANDI-TO		
Registration Number:	4714341	CARE		
Registration Number:	4705648	CASE		
Registration Number:	3524234	CORNTAINER		
Registration Number:	4741207	CREATING A RENEWABLE EARTH		
Registration Number:	4705647	CREATING A SUSTAINABLE EARTH		
Registration Number:	4839263	DISCOVER THE WORLD'S FLAVORS		
Registration Number:	4980581	ECO FLAVOR BOWL		
Registration Number:	3678094	EXTRA SWEET GRAPE TOMATOES		
Registration Number:	4094938	EXTRA SWEET JUNIOR TOMATOES		
Registration Number:	4088737	FIELD & FARM		
		TRADEMARK TRADEMARK		

REEL: 007927 FRAME: 0896

900739878

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5051277	FLAVOR BOMBS		
Registration Number:	4570615	FLAVOR GURU		
Registration Number:	3145487	GOODNESS GROWN NATURALLY		
Registration Number:	3687675	GOURMET MEDLEY		
Serial Number:	86475908	GOURMET MEDLEY		
Registration Number:	4710213	HOMELAND GREENHOUSE		
Registration Number:	4649601	INSPIRED BY FLAVOR		
Serial Number:	86274988	INSPIRED BY LIFE		
Registration Number:	4140424	ITTY BITTIES		
Serial Number:	77967569	LOCAL YOCAL		
Registration Number:	4473505	LOOMATO		
Registration Number:	3627815	MARY'S LITTLE GARDEN		
Registration Number:	4434568	MASTRONARDI FRESH		
Registration Number:	2813066	MASTRONARDI PRODUCE		
Registration Number:	4706377	MAYBE THE SWEETEST PEPPER IN THE WORLD		
Registration Number:	4168716	MEGA SWEET & READY TO EAT		
Registration Number:	3976432	MIMI		
Registration Number:	4024352	MIMI CANDY TOMATOES		
Registration Number:	4537923	MINZANO		
Registration Number:	4558165	MIRACULOUSLY SWEET TOMATOES		
Registration Number:	3949678	MY APPETIZER TOMATO		
Registration Number:	3923134	MY BABY		
Registration Number:	4519597	MY GRILLING EGGPLANT		
Serial Number:	77628589	MY MINI SWEET PEPPERS		
Registration Number:	4004217	MY SALAD CUCUMBER		
Registration Number:	4004216	MY SNACKING TOMATO		
Registration Number:	3994247	MY STUFFING TOMATO		
Registration Number:	4007907	MY SWEET PEPPER		
Registration Number:	4693947	NATURES NIBBLES		
Serial Number:	85944493	ONE		
Registration Number:	4547793	ONE SWEET		
Serial Number:	86644375	PICALSA		
Serial Number:	85751005	RED TO YELLOW, SWEET TO MELLOW. FLAVOR H		
Registration Number:	4033226	SERIOUSLY SWEET TOMATOES		
Registration Number:	4574238	SHAKER CLAM		
Registration Number:	4453257	SIMPLY UNIQUE BROWN TOMATO		
Registration Number:	4116967	SNACK SWEETLY		
Registration Number:	4356254	STRAIGHT FROM THE VINE, NOT FROM THE CAN		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86867485	SUNSET		
Registration Number:	4876578	SUNSET		
Registration Number:	4910608	SUNSET CANDY TOMATOES		
Serial Number:	85423495	SUNSET GROWN		
Registration Number:	4024358	SUNSET KIDZ		
Registration Number:	4990776	SUNSET ORGANIC		
Registration Number:	4336619	SUNSET ORGANICS		
Registration Number:	4702054	SUNSET TIME VINEEVOLUTION OF THE TOMA		
Registration Number:	5013491	SUPER TUSCAN		
Registration Number:	4752121	SWEET BITES		
Registration Number:	3661902	SWEET-O-METER		
Registration Number:	3821930	TASTE THE WORLD'S FLAVORS		
Registration Number:	4162746	THE GREEN GRASS PROJECT		
Registration Number:	3869945	THE GREEN GRASS PROJECT		
Registration Number:	4033068	THE LITTLE FRENCH TOMATO COMPANY		
Registration Number:	3796928	THE TOMATO LOVER'S TOMATO		
Registration Number:	3589239	THE TOMATO LOVER'S TOMATO		
Registration Number:	3339300	TOMATO BITES		
Registration Number:	4673616	TOMATO CORNER		
Registration Number:	4961124	TOMATO OF YORE		
Registration Number:	4709892	TOM-BLAKA		
Registration Number:	3726817	UMAMI		
Registration Number:	3875119	UMAMI THE FIFTH TASTE		
Registration Number:	3084413	VIVALDI		
Registration Number:	4737284	WILD WONDERS		
Serial Number:	86494181	WONDERS OF WINTER		
Serial Number:	86434363	wow		
Registration Number:	4584494	Y·E·L·O YOUTH. ENERGY. LIFE. OM		
Registration Number:	4107511	ZEEMA		
Registration Number:	4126218	ZIMA		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029567069

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2029567685

Email: carrierr@sullcrom.com, nguyenb@sullcrom.com

Correspondent Name: Rita M. Carrier

Address Line 1: 1700 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700

Address Line 2: Sullivan & Cromwell LLP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007927 FRAME: 0898

Address Line 4: Was	Washington, D.C. 20006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rita M. Carrier	
SIGNATURE:	/Rita M. Carrier/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2022	

Total Attachments: 8

source=BOA-Mastronardi Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Reel-Frame 6316-0112)#page1.tif source=BOA-Mastronardi Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Reel-Frame 6316-0112)#page3.tif source=BOA-Mastronardi Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Reel-Frame 6316-0112)#page4.tif source=BOA-Mastronardi Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Reel-Frame 6316-0112)#page5.tif source=BOA-Mastronardi Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Reel-Frame 6316-0112)#page6.tif source=BOA-Mastronardi Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Reel-Frame 6316-0112)#page7.tif source=BOA-Mastronardi Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Reel-Frame 6316-0112)#page7.tif source=BOA-Mastronardi Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Reel-Frame 6316-0112)#page8.tif

NOTICE OF TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of December 21, 2022

This NOTICE OF TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made by **BANK OF AMERICA**, **N.A.**, as Administrative Agent ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>") having an office located at 900 W. Trade Street, NC1-026-06-09, Charlotte, North Carolina 28255, in favor of **MASTRONARDI PRODUCE LIMITED**, a corporation existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada ("<u>Grantor</u>"), having its chief executive office at 2100 Road 4 East, Kingsville, Ontario, Canada N9Y 2E5.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is made to the Canadian Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of November 1, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") among the Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties referenced therein, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral") to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties; and

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the Agreement, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark dated as of November 1, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Notice</u>"), which was which was duly recorded on April 17, 2018, at Reel/Frame 6316/0112 in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, without representation or warranty, hereby terminates, cancels, discharges and releases its security interest in and lien upon the Trademark Collateral and any right, title and interest of the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease. The Administrative Agent hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have acquired in or to any of the Trademark Collateral. The Administrative Agent, without representation or warranty, hereby terminates and cancels the Trademark Notice.

The Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademark of the United States Patent and Trademark Office record this Release. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined in this Release shall have the meanings given to such terms or given to such terms by reference in the Agreement or the Trademark Notice, as applicable.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative

Agent

Name: Title:

Felicia Brin

Assistant Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Country	Mark	Status	Serial/Registration	Owner
			Number	
United	A TASTE OF	Registered	App. No.:86174969	Mastronardi
States	SUNSHINE!		Reg. No.:4584495	Produce
				Limited
United	AMAZINGLY	Registered	App. No.:86145090	Mastronardi
States	SWEET TOMATOES		Reg. No.:5047612	Produce
				Limited
United	ANCIENT HOTS	Registered	App. No.:77273558	Mastronardi
States			Reg. No.:3600967	Produce
TT 1. 1	AN LOURNIER CHARGE		4 31 55050564	Limited
United	ANCIENT SWEETS	Registered	App. No.:77273564	Mastronardi
States			Reg. No.:3604937	Produce
T.T., 34 - 4	ANICEL 4	Design 1	A N 70010700	Limited
United	ANGEL and	Registered	App. No.:72210799	Mastronardi
States	ANGEL		Reg. No.:818764	Produce Limited
				Lillited
	~~			
	Design			
	ALCER CHIPPE		4 37 0775070	1.5
United	ANGEL SWEET	Registered	App. No.:85563270	Mastronardi
States			Reg. No.:4750261	Produce
TT '4 1	D A DAY D OAYIG	D : . 1	A N. 770/7540	Limited
United	BABY ROY'S	Registered	App. No.:77967548	Mastronardi
States			Reg. No.:3975584	Produce
T I : 4 3	CAMDADI	Danistanal	A NI 70214145	Limited
United	CAMPARI	Registered	App. No.:78314145	Mastronardi
States			Reg. No.:3037538	Produce Limited
United	CANDI-TO	Registered	App. No.:85083907	Mastronardi
States	CANDI-10	Registered	Reg. No.:4693946	Produce
States			10g. 104073740	Limited
United	CARE	Registered	App. No.:77696220	Mastronardi
States	CHIL	registered	Reg. No.:4714341	Produce
States			106.110+714341	Limited
United	CASE	Registered	App. No.:77789402	Mastronardi
States	01102	Trogistoreu	Reg. No.:4705648	Produce
			1108,1101111	Limited
United	CORNTAINER	Registered	App. No.:78791695	Mastronardi
States			Reg. No.:3524234	Produce
				Limited
United	CREATING A	Registered	App. No.:77789397	Mastronardi
States	RENEWABLE		Reg. No.:4741207	Produce
	EARTH			Limited
United	CREATING A	Registered	App. No.:77789372	Mastronardi
States	SUSTAINABLE		Reg. No.:4705647	Produce
	EARTH			Limited
United	DISCOVER THE	Registered	App. No.:86223676	Mastronardi
States	WORLD'S FLAVORS		Reg. No.:4839263	Produce
				Limited

TRADEMAR

Country	Mark	Status	Serial/Registration	Owner
			Number	
United	ECO FLAVOR BOWL	Filed	App. No.:86223703	Mastronardi
States	and Design		Reg. No.:4980581	Produce
				Limited
	(150WI7			
	A The same of the			
United	EXTRA SWEET	Registered	App. No.:77636341	Mastronardi
States	GRAPE TOMATOES	registered	Reg. No.:3678094	Produce
States	oran E Tomario Es		1008.110507.5051	Limited
United	EXTRA SWEET	Registered	App. No.:77553967	Mastronardi
States	JUNIOR TOMATOES		Reg. No.:4094938	Produce
				Limited
United	FIELD & FARM	Registered	App. No.:85130491	Mastronardi
States			Reg. No.:4088737	Produce
				Limited
United	FLAVOR BOMBS	Registered	App. No.:86804953	Mastronardi
States			Reg. No.:5051277	Produce
				Limited
United	FLAVOR GURU	Registered	App. No.:85699793	Mastronardi
States			Reg. No.:4570615	Produce
T.T. '4 1	COODNECC CDOWN	D : . 1	A N. 70742060	Limited
United	GOODNESS GROWN	Registered	App. No.:78742968	Mastronardi
States	NATURALLY		Reg. No.:3145487	Produce
United	GOURMET MEDLEY	Registered	App. No.:77322950	Limited Mastronardi
States	OOOKMET MEDLET	Registereu	Reg. No.:3687675	Produce
States			Reg. No3087073	Limited
United	GOURMET MEDLEY	Filed	App. No.:86475908	Mastronardi
States	GOORWILT WILDELT	1 iieu	прр. 11000173700	Produce
- tate				Limited
United	HOMELAND	Registered	App. No.:85423811	Mastronardi
States	GREENHOUSE		Reg. No.:4710213	Produce
				Limited
United	INSPIRED BY	Registered	App. No.:85690609	Mastronardi
States	FLAVOR		Reg. No.:4649601	Produce
				Limited
United	INSPIRED BY LIFE	Filed	App. No.:86274988	Mastronardi
States				Produce
				Limited
United	ITTY BITTIES	Registered	App. No.:77967402	Mastronardi
States			Reg. No.:4140424	Produce
I Imit - 1	LOCAL VOCAL	Eiled	Am. No. 770/75/0	Limited
United States	LOCAL YOCAL	Filed	App. No.:77967569	Mastronardi Produce
States				Limited
United	LOOMATO	Registered	App. No.:85759144	Mastronardi
States	LOOMATO	registered	Reg. No.:4473505	Produce
States			1.06, 110 1773303	Limited
United	MARY'S LITTLE	Registered	App. No.:77274810	Mastronardi
States	GARDEN		Reg. No.:3627815	Produce
				Limited
United	MASTRONARDI	Registered	App. No.:85148473	Mastronardi
States	FRESH		Reg. No.:4434568	Produce

Country	Mark	Status	Serial/Registration Number	Owner
			- Number	Limited
United	MASTRONARDI	Registered	App. No.:78219124	Mastronardi
States	PRODUCE	Tiogistorou.	Reg. No.:2813066	Produce
				Limited
United	MAYBE THE	Registered	App. No.:86145062	Mastronardi
States	SWEETEST PEPPER		Reg. No.:4706377	Produce
	IN THE WORLD			Limited
United	MEGA SWEET &	Registered	App. No.:85196339	Mastronardi
States	READY TO EAT		Reg. No.:4168716	Produce
				Limited
United	MIMI	Registered	App. No.:77909541	Mastronardi
States			Reg. No.:3976432	Produce
				Limited
United	MIMI CANDY	Registered	App. No.:77408738	Mastronardi
States	TOMATOES		Reg. No.:4024352	Produce
			_	Limited
United	MINZANO	Registered	App. No.:77900481	Mastronardi
States			Reg. No.:4537923	Produce
				Limited
United	MIRACULOUSLY	Registered	App. No.:85598002	Mastronardi
States	SWEET TOMATOES		Reg. No.:4558165	Produce
				Limited
United	MY APPETIZER	Registered	App. No.:77425467	Mastronardi
States	TOMATO		Reg. No.:3949678	Produce
				Limited
United	MY BABY	Registered	App. No.:85087683	Mastronardi
States			Reg. No.:3923134	Produce
				Limited
United	MY GRILLING	Registered	App. No.:77425351	Mastronardi
States	EGGPLANT		Reg. No.:4519597	Produce
	-			Limited
United	MY MINI SWEET	Filed	App. No.:77628589	Mastronardi
States	PEPPERS			Produce
		ļ		Limited
United	MY SALAD	Registered	App. No.:77425428	Mastronardi
States	CUCUMBER		Reg. No.:4004217	Produce
TT 1. 1	A GLOVIA GEORG	D	A 31 55405005	Limited
United	MY SNACKING	Registered	App. No.:77425397	Mastronardi
States	TOMATO		Reg. No.:4004216	Produce
T Indianal	MAZ CELLEGINIC	Desistant	A No. :77405475	Limited
United	MY STUFFING	Registered	App. No.:77425475	Mastronardi
States	TOMATO		Reg. No.:3994247	Produce Limited
Linited	MW CWEET DEDDED	Dogistored	App. No.:77425449	Mastronardi
United States	MY SWEET PEPPER	Registered	Reg. No.:4007907	Produce
States			Reg. No4007307	Limited
United	NATURES NIBBLES	Registered	App. No.:85085988	Mastronardi
States	TATIONES MIDDLES	Registered	Reg. No.:4693947	Produce
States			1005.1107073777	Limited
United	ONE	Filed	App. No.:85944493	Mastronardi
States	ONL	1 1100	12pp. 130037+++33	Produce
States				Limited
United	ONE SWEET	Registered	App. No.:77844729	Mastronardi
omted	ONE SWEET	Registered	App. 190.17/844729	iviastronardi

Country	Mark	Status	Serial/Registration	Owner
States			Number Reg. No.:4547793	Produce
States			Reg. No4347793	Limited
United	PICALSA	Filed	App. No.:86644375	Mastronardi
States				Produce
				Limited
United	RED TO YELLOW,	Filed	App. No.:85751005	Mastronardi
States	SWEET TO			Produce
	MELLOW. FLAVOR HEAVEN			Limited
United	SERIOUSLY SWEET	Registered	App. No.:78942678	Mastronardi
States	TOMATOES		Reg. No.:4033226	Produce Limited
United	SHAKER CLAM	Registered	App. No.:85702215	Mastronardi
States	STILLING CELLINI	registered	Reg. No.:4574238	Produce
States			1008.1101371230	Limited
United	SIMPLY UNIQUE	Registered	App. No.:85689256	Mastronardi
States	BROWN TOMATO		Reg. No.:4453257	Produce
				Limited
United	SNACK SWEETLY	Registered	App. No.:85151804	Mastronardi
States			Reg. No.:4116967	Produce
				Limited
United	STRAIGHT FROM	Registered	App. No.:85475614	Mastronardi
States	THE VINE, NOT		Reg. No.:4356254	Produce
	FROM THE CAN			Limited
United	SUNSET	Filed	App. No.:86867485	Mastronardi
States				Produce
				Limited
United	SUNSET and Design	Registered	App. No.:85944489	Mastronardi
States			Reg. No.:4876578	Produce
	SUMSE?			Limited
United	SUNSET CANDY	Registered	App. No.:77713382	Mastronardi
States	TOMATOES		Reg. No.:4910608	Produce
				Limited
United	SUNSET GROWN	Filed	App. No.:85423495	Mastronardi
States				Produce
				Limited
United	SUNSET KIDZ	Registered	App. No.:77470888	Mastronardi
States			Reg. No.:4024358	Produce
		ļ		Limited
United	SUNSET ORGANIC	Registered	App. No.:77573830	Mastronardi
States			Reg. No.:4990776	Produce
TT '. 1	CLD ICET OD CANHOO	D : . 1	A N. 77(2052)	Limited
United States	SUNSET ORGANICS	Registered	App. No.:77628536	Mastronardi
States			Reg. No.:4336619	Produce
United	CHNICET TIME	Dogistana 1	Ann No :95470625	Limited
United States	SUNSET TIME VINEEVOLUTION	Registered	App. No.:85479625	Mastronardi Produce
states			Reg. No.:4702054	
TT '. 1	OF THE TOMATO SUPER TUSCAN	Dogistana 1	Am No :96209071	Limited
	LAUPER LUNUAIN	Registered	App. No.:86398071	Mastronardi
United States	Ser Ere reserriv	"	Peg No :5012401	Droduce
United States	SOI ER TOSOIII		Reg. No.:5013491	Produce Limited

Country	Mark	Status	Serial/Registration	Owner
<u> </u>			Number	D 1
States			Reg. No.:4752121	Produce Limited
United	SWEET-O-METER	Registered	App. No.:77546683	Mastronardi
States			Reg. No.:3661902	Produce
				Limited
United	TASTE THE	Registered	App. No.:78897471	Mastronardi
States	WORLD'S FLAVORS	8-2	Reg. No.:3821930	Produce
States	,, 0102 0121, 010		1008.1103021330	Limited
United	THE GREEN GRASS	Registered	App. No.:77673164	Mastronardi
States	PROJECT	110913101011	Reg. No.:4162746	Produce
				Limited
United	THE GREEN GRASS	Registered	App. No.:77967513	Mastronardi
States	PROJECT	8	Reg. No.:3869945	Produce
				Limited
United	THE LITTLE	Registered	App. No.:77696465	Mastronardi
States	FRENCH TOMATO		Reg. No.:4033068	Produce
	COMPANY			Limited
United	THE TOMATO	Registered	App. No.:77669636	Mastronardi
States	LOVER'S TOMATO		Reg. No.:3796928	Produce
			8	Limited
United	THE TOMATO	Registered	App. No.:78980917	Mastronardi
States	LOVER'S TOMATO		Reg. No.:3589239	Produce
				Limited
United	TOMATO BITES	Registered	App. No.:78645798	Mastronardi
States			Reg. No.:3339300	Produce
				Limited
United	TOMATO CORNER	Registered	App. No.:85080442	Mastronardi
States			Reg. No.:4673616	Produce
				Limited
United	TOMATO OF YORE	Registered	App. No.:86484808	Mastronardi
States			Reg. No.:4961124	Produce
				Limited
United	TOM-BLAKA	Registered	App. No.:77886116	Mastronardi
States			Reg. No.:4709892	Produce
				Limited
United	UMAMI	Registered	App. No.:77500363	Mastronardi
States		_	Reg. No.:3726817	Produce
				Limited
United	UMAMI THE FIFTH	Registered	App. No.:77768760	Mastronardi
States	TASTE	_	Reg. No.:3875119	Produce
				Limited
United	VIVALDI	Registered	App. No.:78314160	Mastronardi
States			Reg. No.:3084413	Produce
				Limited
United	WILD WONDERS	Registered	App. No.:85563300	Mastronardi
States			Reg. No.:4737284	Produce
				Limited
United	WONDERS OF	Filed	App. No.:86494181	Mastronardi
States	WINTER			Produce
				Limited
United	WOW	Filed	App. No.:86434363	Mastronardi
States				Produce
				Limited

Country	Mark	Status	Serial/Registration Number	Owner
United	Y·E·L·O YOUTH.	Registered	App. No.:86174957	Mastronardi
States	ENERGY. LIFE. OM	_	Reg. No.:4584494	Produce
			_	Limited
United	ZEEMA	Registered	App. No.:85151765	Mastronardi
States			Reg. No.:4107511	Produce
				Limited
United	ZIMA	Registered	App. No.:85097165	Mastronardi
States		_	Reg. No.:4126218	Produce
				Limited

RECORDED: 12/22/2022